EDGE8™ Solutions
EDGE8™ Solutions Introduction
Corning® ClearCurve® bend-optimized multimode and SMF-28 single-mode optical fibers are the core element of the system
ensuring reliability when designing custom-engineered components thanks to its significant reduction in macrobend loss even
in the most challenging bend scenarios. This technology enables Corning to provide significantly greater density across the
range combined with a simple design and integration for LAN and SAN areas within the data center, while the preterminated
components reduce installation times and enable faster moves, adds, and changes (MACs).
Our EDGE™ solutions were the industry's first preterminated optical cabling systems specifically designed for the data center

Family Spec Sheet 0310_NAFTA_AEN
Page 6 | Revision date 2017-10-02
Ordering Information
Part Number Height Dimensions (W x D Packaging Dimensions (W Shipping Number of Panels per
EDGE8-01U 1U 432 mm x 561 mm x
44 mm
584 mm x 673 mm x 191
mm
6.8 kg
(15 lb)
12
EDGE8-01U-SP 1U 432 mm x 561 mm x
44 mm
581 mm x 667 mm x 197
mm
8.2 kg
(18 lb)
18
EDGE8-02U 2U 432 mm x 561 mm x
88 mm
578 mm x 667 mm x 241
mm
10.4 kg
(23 lb)
36
EDGE8-04U 4U 432 mm x 561 mm x
177 mm
578 mm x 667 mm x 327
mm
16.5 kg

Reverse Polarity Uniboot Duplex Patch Cords
| Photo LAN2223
Ordering Information
EDGE8™ Solutions
Family Spec Sheet 0310_NAFTA_AEN
Page 33 | Revision date 2017-10-02
Cleaning Accessories
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
CLEANER-PORT-LC Single-fiber Port Cleaner for LC, keyed LC, and MU
connector end faces for both UPC and APC polishes
1/1
2104466-01 Fiber Optic Cleaning Tool used to clean MTP® connector
end faces as well as MTP Connectors installed in a module
1/1
Housing Accessories
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
EDGE8-TRAY-QTY1 EDGE8™ Hardware Accessory, EDGE8 tray kit, quantity of
1
1/1
EDGE8-TRAY-QTY12 EDGE8™ Hardware Accessory, EDGE8 tray kit, quantity of
12
12/1
EDGE8-01U-TRAY EDGE8™ Hardware Accessory, EDGE8-01U tray kit, 12-
pack, POS 01 to 02
1/1
EDGE8-02U-TRAY EDGE8™ Hardware Accessory, EDGE8-02U tray kit, 12-
pack, POS 01 to 06
1/1
EDGE8-04U-TRAY EDGE8™ Hardware Accessory, EDGE8-04U tray kit, 12-
pack, POS 01 to 12
1/1
EDGE-BKT-WT-2RU Wire Tray Mounting Bracket for up to 2U of housing
mounting space
1/1
EDGE-BKT-WT-4RU Wire Tray Mounting Bracket for up to 4U of housing
mounting space
1/1
EDGE8™ Solutions
Family Spec Sheet 0310_NAFTA_AEN
Page 34 | Revision date 2017-10-02
Housing Accessories
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
EDGE-BKT-LR-2RU Ladder Rack Mounting Bracket for up to 2U of housing
mounting space
1/1
EDGE-BKT-LR-4RU Ladder Rack Mounting Bracket for up to 4U of housing
mounting space
1/1
Trunk Accessories
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
EDGE-CDF-RJ04-BKT EDGE™ Solutions Strain-Relief Bracket, accommodating
four EDGE Solutions clip parking positions
1/1
EDGE-CDF-RJ08-BKT EDGE™ Solutions Strain-Relief Bracket, accommodating
eight EDGE Solutions clip parking positions
1/1
EDGE-CDF-RJ12-BKT EDGE™ Solutions Strain-Relief Bracket, accommodating 12
EDGE solutions clip parking positions
1/1
PC1-BKT-23 EDGE™ Extension and Flush-Mount Bracket for mounting
1U housings into 23-in racks or cabinets